RTI Matter

ng

No.15-2/2015-Vig.III Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications ******

Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi 110001 Dated : 26 July, 2015.

Particulars of the subject matter and order of Appellate Authority

Subject	Appeal under section 19(1) of RTI Act 2005							
Name & address of the	Shri A.L. Sawarkar,							
appellant	Ward No.10 Sawata Chouk,							
	Near Farkade's House,							
	Shendurjana-ghat, Taluka-Warud Distt.							
	Amravati -444 907 (Maharashtra).							
Name & address of CPIO	Shri Sanjay Kumar,							
	Director (VP) & CPIO,							
	Department of Telecommunications,							
	Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road,							
	New Delhi 110 001.							
Date of application seeking	16.03.2015							
information under RTI Act.								
Date of providing	15.04.2015							
information by CPIO								
Date of appeal	Appeal dated 16.05.2015							
Information sought by the	Regarding actual present status of the case and							
appellant through an	the reasons for non settlement of case since							
application under RTI Act.	2011.							
Information provided by the	The information sought vide para 3 (iii) was							
CPIO	supplied by the CPIO vide its letter dated							
	15.04.2015.							
Grounds of the present	The CPIO has not provided actual present							
appeal	status of the case and not given reasons for non							
	settlement of the case since 2011.							
Prayer in the present appeal	To direct the CPIO to provide actual present							
	status of the case and the reasons for non							
1	settlement of case since 2011.							
Observations & comments of	The CPIO, DoT has provided the available							
the Appellate Authority information to the applicant vide its letter								
	15.04.2015.							

Decision	of	the	Appellate	The	CPIO,	DoT	has	alrea	dy	provide	d the
Authority				availa	ble in	nforma	ition	vide	its	letter	dated
				15.04.2	2015 t	o the	appli	cant. '	The	appeal	dated
				16.05.2015 is accordingly disposed off.							

(M. Akhaya) CVO & Appellate Authority

То

- 1. Shri A.L. Sawarkar, Ward No.10, Sawata Chouk, Near Faraade's House, At&PO-Shendurjana-ghat, Taluka-Warud, Distt. Amravati, Maharashtra-444 907.
 - 2. Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director(VP) & CPIO, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi 110001.

5/L